October 12, 2021
Town of Pleasant Valley
Monthly Board Meeting

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 7:37 PM.
Chairman Licht called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Licht read the agenda. Motion by Curtis Dunn and 2" by Kerry Licht. Motion carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the September 2021 monthly board meeting. Motion by Curtis and 2" by Kerry to
accept the clerk’s report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking $276,329.01; cemetery CD $2,606.54; General CD's $13,389.36, ARPA
MMF $29,202.53. Motion by Kerry and 2" by Curtis to accept the treasurer’s report. Motion carried.

Motion by Curtis and 2" by Kerry to approve the CSM for Christian Hanson to plot off 2 lots, 5.65 acres and 5.89

acres.

Motion by Curtis and 2" by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13746
13747
13748
13749
13750
13751
13752
13753
13754

St. Croix County Highway
Rural Mutual

Election Systems & Software
5 Star Restroom Rentals
United Fire & Rescue District
Murtha Sanitation

St. Croix Electric

Dedicated Animal Control
Kerry Licht

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk

$17,317.77
$4.00
$340.00
$125.00
$2404.24
$1810.00
$119.18
$67.48
$580.20



