October 12, 2021 Town of Pleasant Valley Monthly Board Meeting

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 7:37 PM. Chairman Licht called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Licht read the agenda. Motion by Curtis Dunn and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kerry Licht. Motion carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the September 2021 monthly board meeting. Motion by Curtis and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kerry to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$276,329.01; cemetery CD \$2,606.54; General CD's \$13,389.36, ARPA MMF \$29,202.53. Motion by Kerry and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Curtis to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Motion by Curtis and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kerry to approve the CSM for Christian Hanson to plot off 2 lots, 5.65 acres and 5.89 acres.

Motion by Curtis and 2<sup>nd</sup> by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13746	St. Croix County Highway	\$17,317.77
13747	Rural Mutual	\$4.00
13748	Election Systems & Software	\$340.00
13749	5 Star Restroom Rentals	\$125.00
13750	United Fire & Rescue District	\$2404.24
13751	Murtha Sanitation	\$1810.00
13752	St. Croix Electric	\$119.18
13753	Dedicated Animal Control	\$67.48
13754	Kerry Licht	\$580.20

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk